
Subject: Re: CBD online forum - edits to the proposed list of "volunteers"

From: Todd Kuiken <tkuiken@ncsu.edu>

Date: 4/17/2017 4:10 PM

To: Heath Packard <heath.packard@islandconserva�on.org>

Hi Heath,

My day has go�en away from me.  I listened to your voicemail and that all sounds fine to me.  I'm

happy to hop on a call now if you are free.

Todd

On Mon, Apr 17, 2017 at 2:45 PM, Heath Packard <heath.packard@islandconserva�on.org> wrote:

Hi Stephanie,

Todd and I are briefing the Gene�c Biocontrol of Invasive Rodents program (GBIRd) steering commi�ee tomorrow

on this subject and we’ll be working on recrui�ng folks from the partnership and their networks to register for the

online forum.

Best,

Heath Packard

Director of Marke�ng & Communica�ons

Island Conserva�on

360.584.3051 (mobile)

Learn more www.islandconserva�on.org

Network www.linkedin.com/company/island-conserva�on

Keep in touch www.facebook.com/preven�ngex�nc�ons

Talk to us www.twi�er.com/noex�nc�ons
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From: Isabelle Coche [mailto:Isabelle@emergingag.com]

Sent: Wednesday, April 05, 2017 2:06 AM

To: Delphine Thizy <d.thizy@imperial.ac.uk>; Karen Logan <kelogan@imperial.ac.uk>; Aus�n Burt

<a.burt@imperial.ac.uk>; Heath Packard <heath.packard@islandconserva�on.org>; Jason Delborne

<jadelbor@ncsu.edu>; Todd Kuiken <tkuiken@ncsu.edu>; Stephanie James <sjames@fnih.org>; Gregg Howald

<gregg.howald@islandconserva�on.org>; Camilla Beech <cambeaconsults@gmail.com>; Hector Quemada

<hquemada@danforthcenter.org>; sco� Shore <sco�@shorebiotech.com>; Royden Saah <royden.saah@

islandconserva�on.org>; Sara Kaiser <sara.kaiser@islandconserva�on.org>

Cc: Hapsa Dia <Hapsa@emergingag.com>; Benjamin Robinson <Ben@emergingag.com>; Olivia Majorin

<o.majorin@imperial.ac.uk>

Subject: CBD online forum - edits to the proposed list of "volunteers"

Dear all

A gentle reminder to send me any additions, suggestions or other edits to the list of possible volunteers to the
online forum (see document attached). Stephanie has put me in touch with Anthony James, Ethan Bier, Robert
Friedman, and Suresh Subramani from the University of California and with Zach Adelman at Texas A&M. I will have
calls with them next week to brief them and I can report on our group call.

As a reminder, the recent communication from the CBD secretariat indicated that the online forum would take
place over the summer, July to September, so we need to get people briefed and registered before then.

“To implement the various elements of the decision in a systematic manner, the Secretariat is establishing a
continuous process comprising: (i) submission of information on synthetic biology (by June 16 2017); (ii) discussions
through the open-ended online forum (tentatively to be held from July to September 2017); (iii) one face-to-face
meeting of the AHTEG (tentatively to be held in December 2017); and (iv) peer-review of the outcomes of the
AHTEG. The outcomes of this process will be submitted for peer review and subsequent consideration by the
Subsidiary Body on Scientific, Technical and Technological Advice (SBSTTA) at its twenty-second meeting to be held
2 to 7 July 2018.”

Best,

Isabelle
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Isabelle Coche 

Vice President, Strategy

+44 7 500 600 088

Isabelle@emergingag.com

www.emergingag.com

Follow Emerging ag on LinkedIn

--
Todd Kuiken, Ph.D.

Senior Research Scholar

Gene�c Engineering & Society Center

North Carolina State University

Campus Box (or CB) 7565
Raleigh, NC  27695 -7565
Phone: 919-515-2593

email: tkuiken@ncsu.edu

@drtoddoliver

Program Website: h�ps://research.ncsu.edu/ges
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